
2020 Fort Hays State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-13   Conf: 2-4Home: 4-2Away: 0-3Neutral: 11-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (198), Opp (200)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Capra (2), Breckbill (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-78), Capra (30-32),
Chapman (21-22), Nelson (10-12), Breckbill (6-7), Jamison (3-3), Haegele (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Adler, Katie .370 26-26 81 12 30 2 2 0 12 36 .444 7 0 18 0 .420 0 2 5-5 35 31 3 .957
8 Caldwell, Terran .352 26-25 71 17 25 2 0 0 4 27 .380 10 1 10 0 .439 0 2 4-4 21 1 0 1.000
11 Reed, Kristen .319 24-22 72 8 23 7 0 1 22 33 .458 5 4 12 0 .390 1 0 2-3 26 1 1 .964
13 Sale, Lily .286 28-27 70 12 20 4 0 1 10 27 .386 7 0 11 0 .346 1 4 4-5 47 46 5 .949
2 Velazquez, Alexis .264 27-26 72 7 19 4 0 3 19 32 .444 11 1 14 1 .365 1 0 1-1 64 22 7 .925
4 Gates, Hannah .255 23-18 47 9 12 0 0 0 0 12 .255 5 0 7 0 .327 0 1 5-6 22 0 0 1.000
21 Beggs, Loren .246 27-13 57 8 14 4 0 0 5 18 .316 8 0 15 0 .338 0 0 1-1 14 4 0 1.000
14 Breckbill, Sara .232 27-27 82 12 19 3 0 1 8 25 .305 13 1 12 3 .344 0 0 0-2 165 4 1 .994
22 Capra, Elise .222 22-21 54 11 12 2 0 3 9 23 .426 7 3 19 0 .338 1 0 2-3 130 9 4 .972
1 Philop, Grace .200 26-23 70 4 14 1 0 0 7 15 .214 5 1 7 1 .263 0 1 0-0 14 0 1 .933
18 Kagan, Lexi .364 10-2 11 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 2 1 4 1 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
28 Mohr, Jeni .316 19-8 19 4 6 1 0 1 5 10 .526 1 1 7 0 .381 0 1 1-1 8 24 3 .914
20 Boxberger, Bailey .250 20-8 32 3 8 1 0 0 0 9 .281 5 2 11 0 .385 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Fox, Haley .143 5-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 3 2 .800
17 Feiner, Megan .067 9-3 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 2 1 2 0 .222 0 1 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
7 Carter, Jaelyn .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .274 28-28 760 111 208 31 2 10 102 273 .359 88 17 150 6 .360 4 12 27-33 567 195 29 .963
Opponents .248 28-28 755 101 187 35 3 13 87 267 .354 77 21 179 1 .331 7 9 36-39 566 212 29 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Nelson, Michaelanne 1.81 7-5 16 12 7 4-0 1 81.0 62 31 21 31 86 11 0 4 .201 3 10 0 2 6
16 Jamison, Megan 2.02 1-0 6 3 1 1-0 0 17.1 17 9 5 5 11 4 1 0 .243 3 2 0 1 1
23 Chapman, Hailey 4.17 6-8 19 13 6 1-0 2 85.2 99 57 51 40 78 19 2 8 .280 12 9 0 3 2
24 Haegele, Mahealani 5.60 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 4 4 1 4 1 0 1 .375 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.00 15-13 45 28 14 6 3 189.0 187 101 81 77 179 35 3 13 .248 18 21 0 7 9
Opponents 3.34 13-15 52 28 10 3 3 188.2 208 111 90 88 150 31 2 10 .274 12 17 0 4 12



2020 Fort Hays State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Nelson, Michaelanne 30 8 22 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
4 Gates, Hannah 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Caldwell, Terran 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Beggs, Loren 18 14 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jamison, Megan 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Feiner, Megan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kagan, Lexi 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Haegele, Mahealani 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Breckbill, Sara 170 165 4 1 .994 1 6 1 .857 1 0
22 Capra, Elise 143 130 9 4 .972 0 30 2 .938 2 0
11 Reed, Kristen 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Adler, Katie 69 35 31 3 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sale, Lily 98 47 46 5 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Philop, Grace 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Velazquez, Alexis 93 64 22 7 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Chapman, Hailey 26 6 18 2 .923 0 21 1 .955 0 0
28 Mohr, Jeni 35 8 24 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fox, Haley 10 5 3 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Boxberger, Bailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Carter, Jaelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 791 567 195 29 .963 5 36 3 .923 3 0
Opponents 807 566 212 29 .964 16 27 5 .831 6 0


